

Reference	FOI202223//596
Number:	

From: Private Individual

Date:17 February 2023

- **Subject:** Trust provision of First Aid training, Life support/CPR training, Resuscitation/defibrillator training
- Q1 Information relating to your provision of:
 - First aid training
 - Life support/CPR training
 - Resuscitation/defibrillator training
- A1 Please see attached document: *FOI 596 Response*

596 Response

Questions	First aid				Life support/CPR				Resuscitation/defibrillator			
1. Do you require staff/contractors to take this training	Yes	x	No		Yes	x	No		Yes	x	No	
2. Number of staff/contractors required to take training	1-100		101-250		1-100		101-250		1-100		101-250	
	251-500		500-1000		251-500		500-1000		251-500		500-1000	
	1000+	X			1000+	x			1000+	X		
3. Person/post/email/department responsible for managing this training	Health & Safety Team					suscitation T	eam	Resuscitation Team				
4. Person/post/email/department responsible for commissioning this training	Health & Safety Team				Resuscitation Team				Resuscitation Team			
5. Is training provided in-house or is it contracted out	In		Out	x	In	x	Out		In	x	Out	
If contracted, is it done so through a tender?	Yes		No	x	Not applicable, as per A5 above Not applicable, as per A5 above							above
 If yes, when does current tender start/finish 	Not applicable, as per A6 above				Not applicable, as per A6 above				Not applicable, as per A6 above			
8. Where is tender published	Not applicable, as per A6				Not applicable, as per A6 above Not applicable, as per A6 ab						above	